SB0098/620117/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 98 (Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in lines 4 and 5, strike ", send, or read" and substitute "<u>or send</u>"; in line 6, strike the first "<u>a</u>"; and in the same line, strike "<u>term</u>" and substitute "<u>terms</u>; <u>providing for the application of this Act</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 2, after "<u>(A)</u>" insert "<u>(1)</u>"; in the same line, strike "<u>, "TEXT</u>" and substitute "<u>THE FOLLOWING WORDS HAVE THE MEANINGS INDICATED.</u>

(2) <u>"9-1-1 SYSTEM" HAS THE MEANING STATED IN § 1-301 OF</u> <u>THE PUBLIC SAFETY ARTICLE.</u>

<u>(3)</u> <u>"TEXT</u>";

in line 6, strike "**A**" and substitute "<u>SUBJECT TO SUBSECTION (C) OF THIS</u> <u>SECTION, A</u>"; in lines 6 and 7, strike ", SEND, OR READ" and substitute "<u>OR SEND</u>"; and after line 8, insert:

<u>"(C)</u> <u>**THIS SECTION DOES NOT APPLY TO THE USE OF:**</u>

- (1) A GLOBAL POSITIONING SYSTEM; OR
- (2) <u>A TEXT MESSAGING DEVICE TO CONTACT A 9–1–1 SYSTEM.</u>".